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no other speeches were allowed to be reported. For the session held in January 1976, pre-censorship was restricted to proceedings which fell within the scope of the Censorship Order.
Pre-censorship was completely relaxed from March 1976 but editors and correspondents were asked to abide by certain special guidelines issued by the Chief Censor with the approval of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting.

Industries in Haldia Complex

*36. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR DHARA:
WiU the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the time target fixed for the completion of the various industries in the Haldia complex;

(b) the present position of each;

(c) the time by which the various industries will start production and by what time they will reach production optimum; and

(d) the steps being taken to expedite completion of various projects?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI BRIJLAL VERMA): (a) to (d).
In so far as Ministry of Industry is concerned during the years 1974—-76, 14 letters of intents and one industrial licence were issued. These letters of intents and industrial licence are at various stages of completion and it normally takes three to lour years for a project to fructify. The authority to extend, cancel and revoke industrial licence and letters of intents issued to entrepreneurs has been delegated to the Administrative Ministries who are responsible for completion and for keeping a watch on the progress of approved project. The detailed information regarding starting and completion of various projects is not readily available.

It is understood that the State Government of West Bengal has obtained land for the establishment of an industrial estate for small scale industries in Haldia Complex. Construction of sheds in the industrial estate is yet to be started and therefore the establishment of small scale units will start only after the sheds are completed. This is a subject for the State Government and cause of delay in implementation is not known to centre.

WWI 5TFTT

* 3 7 . srcn* :

(̂tmi sftr irsft ^
?>wi :

( ) SRTT fT fq iK 5THT9T-
srpift sftr ^'t f w r
*  *rrr *rk

ft, rft ^  rT̂> ?

^tr t sftr srcrrr>r
fW l ) : ( * )  5TTT
ITTWT % PHkltTlH | I

* 38. :

« ia l^  f i ’ TT f * F  :

TT I ;  3Tk

(g )  sfqr 4|HlVMTun 3TRT ’Hi'-ar̂ <=r>
SETTW ^ % sftTR fapST ^

fW»T ): (*>) (m)
T sfWwrfW '’IN


4i Written Answers CHAITRA 16, 1899 (SAKA) Written Ansvoen 42

Tt$ STRTFT | I rPTTfa, StlTW
farfa Tt sncftr % ffTR *1%

sft sm raftqfa ^ HOTf % fatft *ft % faqffa ^T^ftapr
Tf! ^TT ¥9ftEFT f w  m  T̂ T | I

News-Items relating to Sanjay
Gandhi

♦39. SHRI R. K. MHALGI: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state how many “news-ltems” relating to Shri Sanjay Gandhi have been released on All India Radio during the period from 1st January, 1976 to 18th January,
1977?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI L. K.
AD.VANI): One hundred and ninety-two in the Central news bulletins broadcast from  Delhi.

Inquiry into damage to Kidneys of Shri Jayaprakash Narayan

*40. SHRI S. KUNDU: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether Government have decided to institute an enquiry to find out how the kidneys of Shri Jayaprakash Narayan were damaged during his period of detention in the jail?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(CHAUDHURI CHARAN SINGH):
Government have decided to hold an enquiry into this matter. The exact mode of enquiry and its scope will be determined in consultation with the Ministry of Health and Family Planning.

Scholarships for Students of Sainik School, Chitorgarh

51. SHRI O. P. TYAGI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 230 on the 10th

March, 1976 regarding increase in amount of scholarships for students of Sainik School, Chitorgarh and state:

(a) whether the school authorities of Sainik School, Chitorgarh have again asked the parents of students to deposit the balance amount for the year 1975-7C and 1976-77 after the
lapse of one year; and

(b) if so, the justification therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(CHAUDHURI CHARAN SINGH):

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) According to the information received from the Sainik School, Chitorgarh, the parents of students were asked to remit the difference of amount of fees pending receipt of the same from the Delhi Administration. The money so realised from the parents will, however, be refunded after payment is received from the Delhi Administration. According to the information received from the Delhi Administration, necessary funds have now been arranged by re-appropriation and the payment of additional amount is being authorised.
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